SB 562 Frederick County Delegation - Voting List Uploaded by: Frederick County Senators Frederick County Senators

Position: FAV

Frederick County Delegation – Voting List

Date: 1/26/2024

Item: LR846

Motion: Folden Seconded: Miller

Description: Motion to support LR846 as a Frederick County Delegation bill

Name	Yea	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Chair Pippy	X			
Спан г грру	X			
Vice Chair Folden	х			
Delegate Bouchat		X		
Delegate Ciliberti				X
Senator Corderman				X
Delegate Fair		X		
Delegate Kerr		X		
Senator Lewis-Young		X		
Delegate Miller	X			
Senator Ready	X			
Delegate Rose	X			
Delegate Simpson		X		
Delegate Tomlinson	X			
Delegate Valentine	X			
Delegate Wivell				Х
FINAL VOTE	7	5	0	3

SB 562 Frederick County Delegation Support Letter Uploaded by: Frederick County Senators Frederick County Senators

Position: FAV

DELEGATE JESSE T. PIPPY DELEGATION CHAIR

SENATOR WILLIAM G. FOLDEN
DELEGATION VICE CHAIR



THE MARYLAND GENERAL ASSEMBLY Annapolis, Maryland 21401 FREDERICK COUNTY DELEGATION

SENATORS

PAUL D. CORDERMAN KAREN LEWIS YOUNG JUSTIN READY

DELEGATES

CHRISTOPHER ERIC BOUCHAT
BARRIE S. CILIBERTI
KRIS FAIR
KENNETH P. KERR
APRIL FLEMING MILLER
APRIL ROSE
KAREN SIMPSON
CHRIS TOMLINSON
WILLIAM VALENTINE
WILLIAM WIVELL

Chair Smith and Vice Chair Waldstreicher,

HB578/SB562, Sheriff of Frederick County - Salary - Workgroup, was voted on by the Frederick County Delegation on January 26th, 2024 and received support from the majority of the Delegation. A voting list has been sent to the committee along with this letter. The Frederick County Delegation asks for a favorable report from the Senate Judicial Proceedings Committee.

Sincerely,

Del. Jesse T. Pippy - Chair

Sen. William Folden - Vice Chair

Testimony in support of SB0562.PDFUploaded by: Richard KAP Kaplowitz Position: FAV

Richard Keith Kaplowitz Frederick, MD 21703-7134

TESTIMONY ON SB#0562 - POSITION: FAVORABLE

Sheriff of Frederick County - Salary - Workgroup

TO: Chair Smith, Vice Chair Waldstreicher, and members of the Judicial Proceedings Committee

FROM: Your Full Name

My name is Richard Kaplowitz. I am a resident of District 3. I am submitting this testimony in support of/SB#/0562, Sheriff of Frederick County - Salary - Workgroup

I believe that the Senators representing Frederick County have found a workable solution to determining, based on specific salary data, the proper amount of compensation for our sheriff in Frederick County and perhaps elsewhere in Maryland. This separates the person currently in the office and under criminal indictment from the office he holds. It makes the decision on the proper salary amount to be based on studying what the office should have as a salary regardless of who occupies that office. It will permit Frederick County, in the future, to pay the sheriff a fair and just amount based both on the work performed and the value assigned in other jurisdictions and in other law enforcement positions.

The date chosen for the reporting of the study results will permit a bill to be drafted and submitted in the General Assembly session 2026 before the next election for sheriff.

I respectfully urge this committee to return a favorable report on SB0562.